1-Needle Differential Feed Lockstitcher
with Automatic Thread Trimmer

SRR BB DRIy

19582402

No.0492-00



10,
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.

16.

CONTENTS

B R
MACHINE PRAME & MISCELLANBOUS COVER COMPONENTS »eveercevvencnnens. 1
BEB - 5 3% B R
HAIN SHAFT COMPONEBNTS +ccrvovesvoccasces R R T I ST PP PR sees 3
L B 4R
NEEDLR BAR & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS covevvvees serreeaeesees h
gh# - TR
HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS rrevocnssnnnonn R R v 7
A LY ER
REED ROCKER MECHANISH COMPONENTS (1) wevvvervrvecinuinnnaiaannn e 9
KEZOBEK (1) '
FEED ROCKER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) «evvrvevevraneceinns rerereee 11
KFEXDBEEK (2) '
PEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS «vvverecrrervvrannreeiaiioeaannnnrnnne. 13
=B RES '
THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS sovevssovoneissssnsssasssosnsonssosnassssns 15
AU EZBER R
AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS «vccevvececccnrnnnnnen 17
B8 ¥R b B _
WIPER COMPONENTS srevoens I R R R R I I A S AR ceee 18
7 4 N — B iR -
B!L LUBRICATION COMPONENTS s+cvevscsa tes st e s R 14
i b BY R
OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS ccovoventencereinninirirenoas serreresenes 91
W B R
BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDBR COMPORENTS «vvevrvravrerevnees RS
NV b AN KRB '
THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR DLD=5430N) -rreervvrrrvennnnennannnas 24
RUHEEE (DLD—543 0NM) |
THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (POUR DLD-5430N-6) «rvvevrvvnns sereerevenes 35

RUEEBEBME (DLD-5430N-86H) -
PE-T:PEDAL/KNEE PRESSER-CONTROLLED GATHERING MECHANISH errveveaees 27
(SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

PF—-7 : B®BAtALSBE (X8 R) _
NUMBRICAL INDEX OF PARTS srovevvvvevsunrtninititrstsirnentsnoncnss 29
% Bl



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
Ry YR+DRF

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers {Ref. No.) shown by the Index,
EIRa v BROLKER. 1z & 0 ATV Ao (Ret N} o HHIET Ao FudAlLE>T, FOHBEN DN hit.
2. Explanation of codes

128 o

1) Codes on the ""Note’’ column
“xic' Aokks

' @ | . means this part is changed from the previous paris list,
fhEio A=y VAR Ca L TSEEEL AL @marERLE T,
@ #1..... , . refer 1o the "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
[0 ~—Fo ERY OB LEPALTTFE V.

2) Codes on the *'E.C. (Engineering change)”’ column
TEER MO
(D) A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983 100 & hiBMa hiz.
(@ D.10/83 ... . Obsoleted from Qctober, 1983
19834E 108 & 0 EIRR S s, .
When previous parts {Obsoleted part) and new parts {Added paris) are not interchangeable with each other:
MEnEREs L VCERNRE :
In this case, even obsoleted part {D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so setect the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
—OBSEHERDIE AL BRTLIEXTRITSG, gEEBIL N, T hr il HMIRL T IEXT AL,

Example (§§1)

?;::‘ .A?}I‘ote Part No, Description E.C. ‘a’;"‘
- ke & 0 THEA s & by
L‘{t «  B1401.100000  Needle bar 'Di6/83] S uFE— -
197 = B1401-100-000-A  Needla bar {A10/83) /N1t — 1
2 # B1105.200000  Frame cover [b.10783} [ B1105-300:000 -
@ B1105-300-000 Frame cover LA._IQ.@Q} AV N P 1

tn case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:

HWaoBidtEsH 2B NEE

In this case the naw part number is reptaced on the 5 (Japanesel’” column of the previous parts, so please ordar by the new part number.
ZOBEIR. BSZoIMTISEBECETACILD AFLUSRBEMIEALTHN 2 FOT, FLORBETIEXT Ly,

& c¢.10/83 _
1 « [B1105500000] Frame cover [.40/83) BIT08-660000 1
Correct No. Wrong No,
ELCaE . WInAE

Please order by the correct part numbaer.
FLOSGBTIEXFEL,
® M.10/83 ..... The amount required is changed from Octaber, 1083
The new amount requirgd is shown in the “Amt. Req”, column.
1983108 £ N HEBHFEEL o te cIBEHBREC HIFFLOMBAERRL TSN T,

3) Codes on the "Amt, Req,” column

‘gt MoRs
D2 .. Indicates amount required is 2.
wig, 2@s+EHLES.
@20 ...oenns indicates length in meters. {unit is meter}
i, 2A—bLERBLET. (B A— T
) IO Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
SHRe YR MRS RIERTT .
@ Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assarnbly part is shown as aem.” and 27 T in Japanese, in the “Description’” column.
SAERSL A AR L TV B B A PRblLET. HERERABRMIIREXT fasm® X TZ & BRrRLTHENET,

o“thowywohomohtuthshoh.mthqhouowomthohn_-o.w-.o--n»-oho'-u\—-u-u-u--u-.thu-.n-nhc-—uu.o--.u-.y-«.u-.o-—.u—.u-.o-«u-.o-—.u—.o-n--u-.os-;u-.ﬂ-w

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In ordat to ensire that we deliver the corect parls to you, please clearly siate when ordering the coresponding PART NUMBER
{ex. B1108-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of tha cover) of the MACHINE SERIAL-
NUMBER, because there ere some paris which have bsen changed.

BRBHELOBOEE :
Sr—w ) RIS REE ATV A AR TEXORE, BROBS IR B1100-012-A00) T THEXTF 2 1.}
:
:
;

»

abtT. “B0/—y R OKIEES (FIRAT. MIAE, N0010-01) 1L, BIEES & ERIATAIEEGT
+. %, HBROTHBHN—BHIEECUHIBENHN ttnTTHRTEL,

omﬁhthyhohomo\noho-nu-u-u-«-.u—.n-.n-uu.u-n-uhu-.n—- I‘QOHOHO‘HOMO\-\O‘-‘OHO‘HQH‘HO“\O‘QQ‘-‘-.M.M‘HOH!H!‘-\‘Hl‘-\ii—-b‘-‘ P LA S LAl Sl

P e P T e e Yy B B B R R B e



10,
Il.
12,
13.
14,
15,

16.

CONTENTS

= R
MACKINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS «ove-. vere
B - A %R
HAIN SHART COMPONENTS v+ evvvse R co
L & B8R
NERDLE BAR & HOOK DRIVING SHART COMPONENTS «vvvvvenes con
SHE - ToiB &
BAND LIFTER COMPONENTS «vovrvve- R ceeed
WA EFEE

FEED ROCKER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) Prrerrseset e
KFEDBEE (1)

FEED ROCKER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) cresvvrencan. Rttt

KFEXDEK (2)

PEED MBCHANTSM COMPONENTS «vevreevroireronvnennss RERRRR

= 0 BE R

THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS +vvvovervcns R RERRY

AVLEBEIR

AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COGMPONENTS ++vsen. trrees

HE & X O B4R

WIPER COMPONENTS crevvoennonnnonnreron Cererrieeaaan e

7 4 2% — B4R -
O0IL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS «+evvo R R I veven
% 0 1R

DIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS «oovveonesnns CERRERER Ceeeens o

i B8 AR
BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONBNTS «vvvevees SRERR

SO b AN = B

THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR DLD-5430K) veevevnes - .

HRUEEMBR (DLD-5430NHE)
THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOUR BLD-5430N-6) «+evveveen RER
ARUEEME (DLD-5430N~-6HH)

PR-T:PEDAL/KNEE PRESSER-CONTROLLED GATHERING- MECHANISM - -

(SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
PF -7 R84 As%E (HAEXEE)

NUMERICAL INDEYX DF PARTS sovevssrnnvssen .....‘...}...f...

% 5l

LI B )

L N

11

13

15

17

<+ 18

19

v 21

+ 23

24

+ 25

27



i

HHFY -8B WHEY - B
SINANQKOD ¥2A0D SNOINVITTISIN % AWYEd ANIHIVK T SINANOAKOD §EA0Z SNOIXRVITIISIN B AKVYL INIHIYW T



ER0EKS-070
FHBR-9 '50-8-K0EPS-010

NOEYE-070 J6d *7 20

818 °30-9-NOEYS-013 sod 7t IOE (R ;e

(n G'GeH 27g=( 444 §7G=§ g°8=0 AIADS FINIH  1S-ZES08L0-(S 1L
(D ENER PRRLLY OHI¥S HOISNZL  QOV-£2T-B¥1E4 0L
() 66 berddy JSI0 HOISNAL  000-ETT-8¥1EA 89
(1) BRI TLISTS HId 3QIND QYIVHL 37033M  00C-GST-£1LTA 89
1 B - Mhgti ) “HSY_Kid ACIND QYAYKL AT03AX_ OV0-GSI-ETITE 20w 19
4] GTE=T 0¥-99/6 Eid S5 =7 0v=9/6 R3¥IS  dS-0LO0BOB-SS 99
(1) bog-k G-EFIF 13A208 1804 NOXSNAL  008-ZSG-TITSE §9
(1) ELRiAF SHIRdS dN-TWVL  000-ZT0-82154 0
(1) ~Jk G-EfF 18G4 NOISWAL  009-Z§S-S1IE4 £9
(7) [ FEE JSIQ HOISNAL  000-210-9Z1£d 29
(13 Tored A-Efd J30106 JSIQ NOISHIL  000-Z55-2E1£4 ig
1} R IHLIdS NOISNAL™ O6V-zT0-~621sd 09
() LAREME L66-EfiF ¥4d40LS DSIA HOISNIL  000-521-021%d 65
() 484 GLEELF LN NHOISNEL y0ZZL-011 25
1 T4 GRESF “HSY NOISNIL CY3YHL £322L-01T o4 L8
¥ SHAPRGE 137343 QVIEHL 304-33YKL Z0LRT-011 20w 95
I 065 by A1¥7d ¥439803% 00k0E-011 SS_
z G8=T OV-V9/T1 GkLETE S8=T Oy-v8/11 A4YDS  d1-0Z50112-3S 204 ¥
i £UGY £.Eubkey NINSVA 031001  SY-Z0O0ES0-IA £§
¥ GTHAGLY anIs ma¥cs ¢ag FOIT0-011 28
(2) §°1="1 95-2E/8 .GkeA 8°1 =7 8528/ AFYIS  4S-01Z0908-3S 15
(0 N GHhLVE ONI¥dS 3QITS €I8  $00-Z10-T1T%8 0§
49} LrhvE 30178 ¢34 000-0EV-0ITIg 8%
T T LFRVE HSY Q1718 ga8  o¥0-0gie-0TT1g (37
£ 6="1 82-91/ &%V 6=T BZ-¥9/2T AJYIS  dS-GI60TTH-SS ¥
7 y=T G 2T=0 &gy . DO ¥ILENY Q¥-0OPOSZTI-VL H
1 9=T 0v~-¥8/11 .Gken 9= 0p-F9/1T  A3¥3S  4I-0T90TT$-SS st
L (8) FEARLAy T4 2 J0IN9 QYZYHL AKVES 20508-211 L4
L =T 0P-¥0/ 11 LLELEE €°9=1 0k-9/11 AZ¥IS  dS-ST60TIZ-SS g
i =T OV-V9/11 GRedts §78="7 0v-¥9/T1 AZ40S  dL-CCG0L1g-$S o
I Lhiv AL¥Td LYOIHL  000-9EY-60TTQ Iy
1 RoA NId 3SVET3Y QVEYHL  003~ZGS-BIigd o
1 L= 82-¥8/GT eded 4=1 82-¥9/5T AJYOS  dS-01L0G18-SS B8
(1) G'GR1 OP-V9/6 A4 §°§ =1 0v-¥5/6 MAUIS  dS-0.90698-5S eg
(D Fob- b gmESAY LI¥0S LS04 NOISHAL  000-921-111£4 18
(0 ENGATF SNTHdS dN-3AVL 000-Z10-8E1E4 9¢
(1) -8 GmERN LS04 HOISNIL  000-24s-S11gd S
(2} Che-ESF .. OSIQ MOISNEL  000-210-921¢d ¥
(1) Tokeh G-EEF 430704 ISIQ KOISNEL  0OO-ZSS-ZE188 g2
(1) ¥k uG-ES4F DNI¥4S NOISHEL  0OV-Z10-BZ1E8 2
(0 K AGEFE GhB=Eil) 434d0LS ISIQ KOISKAL  000-521-021E8 ig
[63) J68 GRtEF LAK FOISKAL VOZZL-0TT (3
i T4 GUESF HSY HOISHIL QYIEHL ZSETL-01T 62
1 LGEE Y RERddF T-d ATEIS 00510-011 22
H Y FERdAPT-L ¥ 3GIND OVANHL RYY VOSEI-011 17
1 927 §2-91/8 GE.v 9= 8Z-91/¢ ABEDS  dS-GTGOZTY-SS 92
L - NE £_A%E ¥3A00 ¥3AAT JN-F¥VL QVANHL B00TL-0L1 sz
1 9="7 82-91/C JGEVE 9="T 8¢-91/% A3EIS dS-STO0Z17-53 ¥e
n 6d GLESF 1 F o8 LN NOISNIL QVIXHI 20V2L-011 £7
(0 £ NEUESY FhF ON1¥dS NOISNEL QVAXHL 16157-011 22
(2 66 G-EFLF J814 KOLSNZL ¥IQNIA NIAZ08  000-Lb0-¥1284 12
(1) FERARGER £F¥ % ZOIND HOISNIL QVAXHL 0025¥-011 02
4] OFRCELY $hb.E 1504 NOTSKAL 1S¥Id 2005011 61
1 TG LEGRERTF FFF% “HSY LN HOTSNAL GVIERL TS¥Zi-011 2L
1 A3K4 NS ¥ALANY  0¥-2001012-YL L1
i 34 ONTd ¥AFENA  0Y-Z0S0002-YL 91
1 9=1 $T-91/8 ekve 9= 82-91/8 AZYIS  dS-STROZIv-SE ST
1 AL ST JACTON 379¥D 10£08-011 ¥1
I L S AD¥¥T_¥30T0H G0D 009-§55-211Z0 £l
I 8= 82-81/T fr.vd B=T1 8Z-PO/ZT ATIDS  IS-G160ZTV-SS 4
1 A¥hoM Bk 2 LTASYD 61900-01T1 11
1 LIRTS AL¥1d 30IS 1060L-01T o1
I LR AT ¥2QT0H Q¥0D S09Z0-TTT  To# 6
g 8= 22-9L/E FE.vE 6="1 82-¥5/Z1 MHADS  dIS-S160TIP-3S ¢
I L BEEAAAY NId ZAIN0 CYRWHL  000-ZI0-+ITlg L
i s Did ¥AEENE 04~5040521-Yl g
z aaxd oNd ¥38ARY 0¥-H096SRO-VL g
1 T4 ANGITLAR THSV QM3THS 1IC HWEY £5800-011 ¥
1 ¥ P8/ GkeA v=1 br-8/1  nAYIS  dS-QL¥0809-SS £
1 Ll MK L3NSYH 3Ivd 2ava FOEC0-0TT [
I ¥ LhAY *HSY 3L¥Td 30V 1580.-0T1 1
" LWy L S K0T LdI¥a830 ON L¥Yd

410K "OR-43¥

E: LRt HOEPE-GT0 dod * "7 z0E
E0H-9 ‘90-9-N0SKS-010 8- '30-0~NDEPG~010 104 TUTI0E (REE aaoN

1 GGzl §°2=( L¥nlt §'G=H 8°g=0 HAYOS FOKIH  11S-26602£0-08 1L
{1} £ GE Fenddy ONI¥S HOISHAL  QOV-SZT-6¥ILH 0L
(2) &b FECAA) J8I0 NOISNEL  000-EZ1-8¥1Ed 69
) - ARRdd NId FQIRD Q¥AYHL F103AN  00C-SST-STI14 29
1 £ - EHRddy "HSY ¥1d Q1IN0 (YANKL A7033%  OY0-6GI-CTITd 20w L9
(1) GGxT OP-99/8 oERd §°G R 0P-v0/6 AZ¥IS  dS-0L9060E-SS 99
(1) FlEn ¥ G-ERAL L3¥20S LS04 NOISKAL  008-28S-T11Ed 59
(1) Nl DRI¥dS dR-THVL  000-210-921%9 ¥
(1) RS2 1804 HOISHAL  00)-255-GT1€8 28
(@) AT S 2] JSIQ HOISNAL  000~2T0-9Z1£8 35
(1) Tiksd G-Efd} $307I0K DSIQ_NOISNZL  000-255-ZEIE8 19

(8] ¥ B NG-EHF ONIYdS NOISHIL  00V¥-gI0-6Z1tg 09
(1) K AL Chl-EdF ¥Td40LS JSIQ NOISNIL  000-GZ1-02189 65
(1) A& GGEFAF LAN NOISMEL ¥0ZTL-0TT 85
1 S RLERF “HSY HOISNAL QVAYHL £622L-0T1 2o 15
1 LEAVERT LA73A2 QY2EHL ET08~IIYKL TOL8T-0IT  Zou 85
1 TN ib b aLyd y3agny 00¥0E~01T 55
Z §78="T OV-¥E/TL Gkedve S8+ 0P-vS/TL R34S dI1-0Z60TTZ-SS 2Zom ¥S
T £GY R bkey YAYSYA QILOCL  SH-Z0O0£S0-LA £5
4 LTEadh LY aNLs A3¥IS Ul FOT10-0TT 25
(z) 6°1=1 G5~ZE/E .446A 6°1 =7 95-28/8 AAWIS  45-0120909-SS 15
(1) N EHLVE INI¥4S QIS (39 000-2TO-T1T14 08
(0 Er(i Ve 30178 A9 000-08¥-0LI18 5F
! $L GFhLVE THSY dQITS 03 CW0-08%-01I1Y (13
£ 6= 22-91/8 Gk.vé 5= 82-¥9/21 AUYDS  dS-SIBOZIF-SS Ag
7 ¥=1 §°21=0 K4 014 ¥39EnY ON-00F05ZI-YL ¥
I 927 0¥-49/TL 4463 871 0b=¥E/11 AZUDS  J1-CI90TTS-SS 14
1 (8) Feaddd v 4 30100 QYIYKL ARV 20508-£11 ) v
1 §°8=T1 OF-P9/ 1L AkGE%E §°9=" 0v-r9/T1 A34IS  dS-6160112-8§ EY
T S8=T O¥-19/T1 AEGovz S§=7 0p-v9/TT AZYIS ™ dI-CZECTTE-SS 43
1 iy ILVId LYO4HL  000-9Ev-60TTQ i
1 £ NId 3SYAT3Y QvIYHI  003-266-8118d oy
1 4= 82-¥8/61 ey 1=1 82-P9/61 MAYIS  4S-01L0ST8-S8 6
(1) §'8=" OF-F9/6 LAdRd §'S =1 0¥-¥9/6 MAYIS  dS-0LHOBOS-SS 28
(1) b I G-ERd L9008 1S0d_NOISN3L  000-$21-111%€ i
(1) £ A F IHTYES dR-FHVL OG0-Z10-SC1LE B3
(1) - G-EfF 1S0d ROISNIL  000~255-G11E8 L1

(2) thG-EpiF . JSIQ NOISNIL  000-210-¢2184 v
(1) Thkth GmEEdr 43000 IS1Q KOISHAL  000-255-2€1ed £

(1) ¥ ok NG-EfY DNIXJS MOISHEL  COV-Z10-52184 7e

49} £ ARGIE GhEmES) 33dd0LS J810 HOISHAL  000-SZ1-0Z1S8 1€
[§9] 6L GLERF LN KOISKAL F0ZeL~0TT 3
1 34 GOESY "HSY NOISNAL AvA¥HL 2GETL-OTT 62
1 EE ¥ MEALY T4 LEEwN 00S10-0T1 92
1 ¥ PERLHT-4 ¥ 30IND QVIIHL HAY POSST-011 2
3 9=7 82-9L/8 Lk Ve 9=T 82-01/¢ AJ¥IS  ¢S-GI90TIv-8S 92
I - NE AAGE Y400 HAAAT JN-ANY] Q¥IYHL 800TL-0T1 14
[ 9=T 82-9L/F &L vf 9= 92-S1/¢ MAYIS 4S5-G190Z1¥-SS ve
(1) 164 2GS T b4 LN¥ NOISHAL QVA¥UL 20¥7L-011 £2
03] LVGLESE £bE T IK134S NOISHIL QVAZHL T01S-0T1 72
() b GBS 0810 KOISNIL ¥AGNIA NIQE0E  000-L¥0-¥1284 |4
(1) FERAGGESLY b X 3GIN3 NOISHAL (VA¥HL 0025¥-011 0z
(1 G AROES Y S¥b.E 1504 NOISNAL 1S¥Id Z005¥-011 51
1 & GLRGEHNF FFF T TASY LN HOISNIL 0¥adnL 1SPeL-01T E)8
1 A% old Y3E4RY  0¥-ZOQTOTIT-¥1 A
1 e e ¥I8INY  0U-205000Z-Y1 91
1 9= §2-91/8 GE.0v4 9771 82-91/C AZUIS  4S-GIB0TTF-SS SL
1 g 4T X000 379D T0£0E-01T ¥i

1 YLLK -C A94VT *¥ICI0H GA0I_ 00§-$55-21124 A

T §="7 8291/ GE.ve 6=" 82-v0/21 AIYIS  JS-5I60TIH-SS 4

i LFl N TFAL LIUSYD 61900-01% 11

1 LACH ALYd HAIS 10804-011 [}

L LA AT Y008 QU0D . 50920-TIL Lo [

g 67 82-81/2 Gk vk §=1 82-v9/21 AI¥IS  dS-SIB0ZLY-§S ¢

I - HHEAAA S NId 3AIAD QYIARL  000-ZT0-¥I1114 L

4 ] Oid BEEENY  O¥-S0L0SET-V1 g

z 43x4 9014 ¥3840¥  04-¥090S80-VL §

! T4 ANE ST LAK "HSY QTRIHS 10 HYY 25800-011 4

I ¥=T Yh-8/1 AdA b=1 r-8/1 AJUIS  dS-0TY0R08-SS £

1 kil MK LINSYD 2Ly1d 34 F0£00-011 z

1 T4 ghax THSY 31V7Td 30vd 1880L-011 1

*LHY F ¥ 4 1 NOILldIyasac "GN L3vd 410N QN 43y




SLKAND # R BT
SLNENDJHDD L4¥HS NIVH 7



REF.RG, ROTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIOHN oy 3 A AKT.
1 * 35-8151150~-SP SCREW 15/64-28 [=10.5 FAFYT 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
2 110-17209 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT FUET VI h 1
3 Ca-3500000-F0  GIL FELT Yy . 6.1
4 1106-39070 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM, wuhEuet by 1
5 110-39062 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. NuhsuE™y by (1)
i] #01 B1905-541-BO0 HEEDLE BEARING, B FUETY Z=pTRATRY VR (2)
7 110-05204 HEEDLE BAR CRANK ME Gh50h (1)
8 B1408-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD MRT - B30Iy RT (1)
g B1903-552-000 END SCREW LEFT BRI {1)

10 SS5-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=18 bARYT 9/32-28 L=16 1
11 110-02192 COUNTERWEIGHT PR 1
i2 116-02201 HATK SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT Y UNMLEAS S 1
13 35-8150912-TH  SCREW bAEYT 1
14 110-02300 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 9V AN 1
ib 116-02805 MAIN SHAFT BHSHING, REAR- DY InAes B 1
16 110~62508 01l SEAL AN FARY-K 1
17 CS-147121A-8H THRUST COLLAR ASH. B=14.72 V=12 3400 D=14.72 ¥=12 H3 1
13 SS-8660610~-TP  SCREW  1/4-40 L=6 bAz¥" 1/4-40 L=B {2)
19 5S-8660610-TP - SCREW 1/4-40 1.=6 bAFYT 1/4-40 L=6 2
20 RO-0442401-00  RUBBER RING oyus™ 1
21 SS-7681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=18 ReFRYT 9/32-28 L=16 1
22 B1212-552-A00  COUNTERVEIGHT PROTECTIHG PLATE PHP4TEY FaT4R 1
23 110-71552 SYNCHRONIZER ASM, S e AR 1
24 110-32166 HAND WHEEL ASM. MATIFTAR B3 1
25 WP-0450801-3D  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 A A 4.5X10%0.8 (2)
26 S85-6111210~8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 k339" 11/64-40 L=12 (2)
27 S5-8151550-3p SCREH 15/64-28 L=15 PARYT 15/64-28 =156 : 2)
28 110-71453 HAND WHEEL ASM. MATI RER FYITY {1
29 H4007-110-0AA  MAGNET BASE ASH. A EVAR VI SIL L 5 A A W/ 1) (1)
30 H4007-110-0AB HAGNET BASE B ASHM. TYTEIE PUMIAS4 B B3 {1
31 110-322656 DYNAMO STATOR CMYFTVR ZF-R B3 . 1
32 HX-0004300-00 CLIP FI9ERT R {2)
33 SL-4051G01-H7Z SCREW FATEY BAR 2

34 B1213-552-0A0-A OTL AMOUNT ADJHSTING PIN ASH. B5Yh ana-$3-19e°y b3 H

35 R0O-0291801-00¢ RUBBER RING UM ’ {1

K1 110=-02an4 RNLIRR FRIT WA GBI AL 1

REF.NO. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION A 1 AKT.
1 - §8-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 ) FARYT 15/64-28 L=10.56 1
2 110-17209 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT FUET VI Y 1
3 CQG~3500000-F0  OIL FELT Yy = 0.1
4 110-39070 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH. yuaFve™ h3 1
5 110-39062 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH. Yohgve™y by (1)
] #01 B1905-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARING, B FUETY Z-RFTAATTYWRT (2)
7 110-05204 NEEDLE BAR CRANK NERT 9590 [¢3)
8 B1408-552-000 HEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD MFET - B3uhnyee (1)
g B1903-552-000  END SCREW LEFT 5 a)=50 I

10 S$5-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 FAFYT 9/32-28 L=18 1
11 116-02102 COUNTERWEIGHT yjtEy H
12 110-02201 HATH SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT PV HRIARL 1
13 S8-8150812-TH SCREW FAFYT 1
14 110-0230¢ BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE INVHTHARN 1
15 110-02805 HATIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR- DRV Iy B 1
i6 110-02508 0IL SEAL XN FARI-A 1
17 CS-147121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASHM. D=14,72 ¥=12 32k D=14,72 ¥=12 3 1
18 S5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARYT 1/74-40 L=B (2)
i9 SS5~-8660610-TP - SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PARYT 1/4-40 L=5 2

20 R0O-0442401-00  RUBBER RING oy 1

21 38-7681650-TF  SCREW 9/32-28 L=18 AeIEYT 9/32-28 L=18 1

22 B1212-552~A00  COUNTERVWEIGHT PROTECTIHG PLATE PIPATEY R 4% 1

23 110-71552 SYHRCHRONIZER ASH. YUY -3 1

24 110-32166 HAND WHEEL ASM. ATINTRR M3 1

2h Wp-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X%0.8 3% 4.5X10X0.8 (2}

26 SS-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 e33YT 11/64-40 L=12 (2)

27 S§5-8151550-8P SCREY 15/64-28 1.=15 MAFYT 15/64-28 L.=156 ) (2)

28 110-71453 HAMD WHEEL ASM. BATX BRR Ay (1)

29 M4007-110-044A HAGHNET BASE ASK. A TR MYRRTL A B3 (4 )]

30 H4007-110-0AB MAGHET BASE B ASH. TTEYE MIYRRS 4 B B3 {1}

31 110-32265 DYRAMO STATOR CMFTVE RF-% B3 1

32 HX-0004300-00 CLIP PR YT {2)

33 SL-40510061-HZ  SCREW FATZYT vhz 2

34 B1213-552-0A0-A OTL AMGUNT ADJUSTING PIH ASM. b5uh ayg-#3-29E°Yy B3 1

35 RO-0291801-00 RUBBER RING L/ ’ (1)

28 110-02004 RAUIRR FRIT N TN Y fadbatir il 1



XBEDLE BAR & HOCGK BRIVING SHART COMPONENTS

gt ¥ - THEIE R

3.




REF.RO. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION [ S ANT,
B1405-012-000 CAP ¥vy7° 1
B1402-552-006-A NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER NEET - 9943 1
119-36003 NEEDLE BAR L UE 1
B1411-552-0A0  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASM. MEET-5T% B3 1
35-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L-=6 £93Y° 9/64-40 8=6 (1
B1414-655-000  SLIDE ELOCK AET-2TF PUi4a 1
110-18801 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE FUESS RIS =1 1
B1403-155-000  NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER LUENEENE 55 2 1
33-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 ~ IREFRYT 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
110-35300 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE PUE SRS 1
HDB-106B1400 HEEDLE DBX1 #14 Ay DBX1 #14 1
B1306-155-0C0  GEAR & PINION ASH. BERYTAR VTR-FT b3 1

B1306-155-0B0
B1305-012-0A0
55-8660810-Tp
B1306-155-04A0
35-8660810-TP
B1307-155-080

GEAR & PINION ASM., HPPER
GEAR ASH,

SCREW 1/4-40 L=8

PINION ASM.

SCREW 1/4-40 L-=8

GEAR & PINION ASH., LOWER

TR R W3
IHEAMT R T4 43
Ayt 1/4-40 1=8
YIASATT Ae YR~ B3
FARYT 1/4-40 L=8
YRAENTAR B3

B1307-155-0A0
55-8660810-TP
B1308-155-0A0
35-8660810-TP

GEAR ASH. LARGE
SCREW 1/4-40 1=8
PINION ASM.

SCREW 1/4-40 1L=8

YNGR T4 B3
PAXY® 1/4-40 L=8
PEAIT AR Y- B3

bAZY™ 1/4-40 L=8

ST P P o |, e, g |
=t DDt BN ek et DN b B\ b ek
S N St Nt [Nt Nt sl gy gyt V|

110-04009 UPRIGHT SHAFT ¥y
55-4120815-SP  SCREW 12/64-28 1.=9 FATRY" 3/16-28 L=0
110-04108 BUSHING, UPPER XFYTHRLASN
110-04207 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER LFITHIRARN
110-15807 BUSHING, REAR JEFTYY AL B

35-4120915-8p
CS-079101A-SH
S5-6110420-TP

SCREW 12/64-28 L=9
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 ¥=10
SCREW 11/64-40 1.=4.8

FATRYT 3/16-28

L=9
A7k D=7.94 ¥=10 73
L.=4.3

k539° 11/64-40

o
g

e LD L0 D000 £A) S L0 L0 L2 15D B DO BO BB BN B DD B | bk o o ok sk [t b s
OCOOO-JCJW-&MNHOCOOO-\]GJG#WNWOCDOG-J@&-&-G:NI—*OGOOO‘QC?@&WNM

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

110-15005 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT ¥y 1

#02 110-38809 BOBBIN CASE HOLDER FAhT AL 1
83-6111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 b9%Y7 11/64-40 1=9.5 1
35-8150432-TH  SCREW FARYT 1

110-15104 BUSHING ASM., FRONT YRYTIRTIYN 1
€3-079073A-SH _ THRUST COLLAR A3AM9F 43 1
35-8110410-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAzyT 11/84-40 L=3.5 (2}
B1808-552-0A0  OIL SEAL SCRE¥ ASM, VAT RAMAEYT B3 1
B1810-552-000  OIL WICK VRTTY RE FARYT 23V (1)

110-38650 LUBRICATING BOBBIN ASM. F2924°R 43 1

41 B9117-012-000  BOBBIN TV 1
42 #02 110-38759 BOBBIN CASE ASHM. PRV -2 (A1) 1
43 #01 B1830-127-0AC  HOCGK ASH. e U3 !
44 #01  110-15609 POIITIONING FINGER FHN YL 1
45 #01 B1837-012-0A0  BOBBIN CASE ASM. FIETUF-2 Y3 1
48 #01  110-05006 HEEDLE BAR MY 1
47 #02 110-38650 LUBRICATING BOBBIN ASH, Fagafte 43 1

Note {(FE3d) #0L.... For DLO-5430N DLD-5430N A

$02.. ... For DLD-5430N-6

DLB-5430N-6



4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS
A2 EER




REF.KO. HOTE

PART NO.

110-71800
B1521-555-000
RO-0371801-00

DESCRIPTION
HAND LIFTER '
SCREW
RUBBER RING

HHI7ET phT -
AFIFYTLAT - FARYT
oy

$5-8660810-TP
35-7080910-5p
B1502-541-000
$§-7091110-8P
B1524-431-04A0

SCREV  1/4-4¢ L=8

SCREV 9/64-4¢ L= 8.5

PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER
SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 _
PRESSER FOOT ASH. FOR GATHERIHG

PR 1/4-40 L=8
RIS 0/64-40 L=8.5
1T YRAah

WALIIT 9/64-40 1=10,5
ZMPAEVL L SN

110-45705
S5-4150915-3P
D3159-555-B00
NS-8620310-SP
S8-7110410-5P
113-64707

VIRE HOLDER BRACKET {LO¥ER)
SCREW 15/64-28 L-=9

SET SCREW

NUT  3/16-32

SCREV  11/64-40 L=4

YVIRE PRESSER PLATE

U4Y 33874 (D%)
FATRY" 15/64-28 L=9
I4¥- YRRYT

oyEey 3/16-32

AT 11/64-40 L= 4 -

1% 13X

I T P
D D00 I R T B GG

35-4120815-8P
B1524-431-0A0

SCREY 3/16-28 L=6
PRESSER FOOT ASM. FOR GATHERING

FATRYT 3/16-28 L=6
BRT YTagter Y3

1 1
2 1
3 1
4 110-08756 HAND LIFTER CAM ASH, FRIPFTIL 3 1
5 110-08350 HARD LIFTER LIRK EXPFTULY B3 1
i " RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E¥"%bA9 5 1
7 110-06509 LINK SHAFT (232 TPV 2
8 110-08608 GASKET UV TN E A 3
9 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING EX*4ban 5 3
10 110-08202 LIFTING LEVER E¥PET A% 1
11 © 110-07309 LIFTING LEVER RING E¥7FT YUYyt 1
12 116-07101 HINGE SCREW ETPHT qaRt9zy” 1
13 30-0720332-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 ¥Ry D=7.24 §=3.3 1
14 110-07200 CONNECTIRG ROD VERTICAL EETPET LUNYETY 1
15 110-¢7002 LIFTING LEVER LINK S0 E AL 1
16 110-06805 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD {54 - NeE A 1
17 35-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 heFY” 11/64-40 L=T 1
13 110-454038 WIRE HOLDER A J4y 451 A 2
19 58-4120615-SP  SCREV 3/18-28 L=6 FATEYT 3/16-28 L=6 1
20 110-45608 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (UPPER) T4y 9124 (1) . 1
21 113-94400 WIRE TUBE J4y~ $2977 1.
22 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING 7 EF™arin 5 2
23 110-18207 TENSIOK RELEASE RETURN SPRING ARARALE EFTIATR 1
24 11¢-18007 WASHER PLATE AMARAE® v4Y 1
25 110-18405 TENSION RELEASE PIN SPRING ARARALS YAT R 1
28 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING EX*2bd9 4 1
27 110-18308 TENSION RELEASE SUPPORTING PIN AFARARYT I Y 1
23 110-18009 TENSION RELEASE PLATE Y 85 ‘1
29 113-94509 VIRE CABLE 4%~ ¥-7"h (hyaty) 1
30 110-181038 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT ARaRAL2H 1
31 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 151 Fa9ey 297 1
32 110-71701 NUT 3L Favky F° tob 1
33 B1510-227-000  PRESSER GUIDE BAR 3L FUFT- 1
34 B1505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING 9L FF-LYATR 1
35 110-06004 HEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET ER AT DA i
36 B1501-127-000  PRESSER BAR L R AY 1
37 110-06103 PRESSER BAR THREAD GUIDE THIRTYETR APPUIA 1
38 1
39 2
40 1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1




5. FEED ROCKER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
KEZDBEE (1)




REF.HO. NOTE

PART HO.

113-93055
113-93352
55-8110410-TP
35-4080620-TP
B1613-430-4A00

B1613-432-A00-4

DESCRIPTION

HAIN FEED BAR ASH.

VICE-FEED BAR ASM.

SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3.5

SCREW 1/8-44 L=6

MAIN FEED DOG, STRETCH

REVERSE TOOTHED FEED DOG, STRETCH

¥ 49 ¥4 93

VAT LA I

MAFYT 11/64-40 1,=3.5
FATRYT 1/8-44 L=6
Y- Ay

IRy

$5-6090560-TP

SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5

L33y 9/64-40 L=4.5

38-6660710-TP - SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 L32yT 1/4-40 L=7
113-85101 FEED REGULATOR SHAFT Y Fary ¥4 Y
113-85002 FEED REGHLATOR A9 Fa9by 874
110-04009 FEED REGULATOR SCREW AFaneyry”T
B1148-555-000  SPRING VU ER VRNV |
110-52701 . PIR EVIIE ELT LN
113-97007 FEED DIAL US4
35-6121860-SP  SCREW EFRY"

RUBBER RING oyvy™

RO-0922702-00 -

L Y U VY [P
O[O0 =T T P LoD = OO0 ~I[CR L e G B e

110-09008 WALKING FOOT PIK A AAATPIE Y A
113-82603 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR ARM 72 A9 04 45T
113-82702 FEED ROCKER SHAFT 75 A vy
113-81100 MAIN FEED ROCKER EERE L URE SR )

21 83-8110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ARV 11/64-40 L=5
22 C5-1470712-30  THRUST COLLAR D=14.72 =7 AFAMYY D=14,72 W=7
23 55-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MARIT 1/4-40 L=6
24 (S-1471212-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=14.72 W=12 A92b9% D=14.72 W=12
25 113-81209 MAIN FEED ROCK SHAFT v A Ty
26 113-81308 HAIN FEED ROCK ARM FEN LU
27 113-82801 FEED ROCKER ARM 70 A 97
28 113-83205 BUSHING, REAR A T eI AR
29 38-7120770-SH  SCREW - heFRI”
30 58-7121610-SP  SCRE¥ 3/16-28 L=15.5 WAEIRY” 3/16-28 L=15.5
31 RC-0031011-KP  RETAIHING RING Ch™4r a9 -
32 110-10907 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING FUYST AN
33 S5-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 PAFYT 15/64-28 L=4.7
34 NS-81105630-SP ~ NUT 11/64-40 YA 11/64-40
35 WP-0501018-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 3§78 % 5X10,5X1
36 35-6121210-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 L7%Y” 3/16-28 L=9
37 55-6121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k%327 3/16-28 1.=15.5
38 #01 113-81059 FEED BAR ASM., HAIN 22 39 274 b3
39 #01 113-82553 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR ASM. E RN Y A
Note (Z:ac) #0L.... For DLD-5430N DLB-DA30NF

—10 —

el el e L el e el Y L A e e e e Ll - T s o TS [ B - 31 SEP IRy (PSPPI N, ST N P




6. FEBD ROCKER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
KEXOBEE (2)

— i1 —



REF.HO. HOTE PART NO, PESCRIPTION [ AMT.
1 110-10808 FEED ROCKER SHAFT AANEE ™Y 1
2 RC-1381001-KP  RETAINING RING CH 2hAg 1
3 113-90705 DRIVING SHAFT CRANK YUkt AW pael 2
4 S8-7111120-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 AEFFYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 2
5 110-10907 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING TPV AR 1
6 35-4120915-SP  SCREW 12/64-28 1.=9 FATFY” 3/16-28 1.=9 i
7 CS-147121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 ¥=12 27Aby D=14.72 ¥=12 73 1
8 5S-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAFYT 1/4-40 1L=6 (2)
9 RC-1850001-KP  SHAP RING 18.5 Ch a1y 18.5 1

10 110-14008 CONNECTING ROB e agyt Hyyuyrt {
11 113-84005 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM E L ERVEVRY T 1
12 S5-6661110-SP _ SCREW 1/4-40 1.=11 L3%y" 1/4-40 L=11 2
13 113-84203 CONNECTING ROD VERE I VUNTT 1
14 110-08109 THRUST COLLAR EVURVSL) T eV ) 1
15 $5-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 £339" 9/64-40 6=6 2
16 NS-6680410-3P  HUT 9/32-28 nIHIYE 9/32-28 H
17 113-90903 DRIVING SHAFT ARM PAEL M VU IS 1
13 35-6121210-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 k73" 3/18-28 L= 9 i
19 SD-1000801-SH  HIHGE SCREW Ry 1
20 113-84500 CONNECTING LINK COLLAR vy Woh - 1
21 113-84302 PIK, B a4 3 %y B 1
22 3S5-6090620-TF  SCREW (2 1
23 #01 113-85556 FEED ADJUST LIKK ASH. A7 Fagky Vo 3 1
24 SS-60906810-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 L33y" 9/64-40 1,=7.5 (1)
25 55-6090620-TP  SCREW EIRY7 (1)
26 N5-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nIRrYE 11/64-40 1
27 113-85408 SUSPENSION PIN Faoty oy ATR by 1
28 110-09602 FEED REGULATOR PIN APYFA9LIET4 L0y 1
29 RE-0500000~K¢  E-RING E¥4bx7 5 1
30 #02 SS-6110610-TP _ SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L33y” 11/64-40 L=6 2
31 #02 113-93758 ADJUSTING ROD PLATE ASH. A0 Fa0ed nyrT 4% 43 1
32 #62 113-93600 ADJUSTING ROD A0 fadty pept 1
33 113-85804 ADJUSTING LINK FULCRH SHAFT B Fagty Wb YFUTh B 1
34 $S-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/84-28 L=7 FAFYT 15/64-28 L=7 2
35 110-08802 ADGUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A FEPNAIFITY A 1
36 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING EX"2b49 5 1
37 11100302 PIN _ YURTIRTY e°Y 1
38 #02 113-93857 ADJUSTING LINK ASH. Y F398Y YUY HR 1
39 S5-6090620-TP  SCREW Ly E (4)
40 SS-6090810-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 L33y 9/64-40 L=7.5 (1
41 113-34609 CONNECTING LINK VAR IR B M 1
42 SS-6110640-SP _ SCREY 11/64-40 L= 6,0 k32y” 11/64-40 L=8 i
43 113-31506 - MAIN FEED LINK VAR VUM 1
44 113-81407 LINK PTN . Y A9 Wb Y 1
45 CS-1470710-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=7 A7Ab9% D=14.72 ¥=7 »3 1
46 S85-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FARYT 11/684-40 L=3.5 1
47 55-6090620-1F  SCREV LIRY” 1
48 113-84807 DRIVING ARM A4nd BETy 930 1
49 113-83106 DIFFERENTIAL LINK §h79 UJ? 1
50 113-84906 PIN VRIS A S 1
51 #01 113-85309 CORNECTING ROD A9 Faoty ﬂ)ﬁ i
52 113-34401 CONNECTING LINK by Wb 2
Note (#:RC) 401..... For DLD-5430W DLD-5430N K

$02..... For DLD-54308-6-0B, 6-HB

—12 —

D1.D-54308-6-08, 6-WBH



7.

17

FEED MBCHANISH COMPONENTS
20 & B

— 13 —



£ ™

— 14 —

k339" 1/8-44 L=4

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. BESCRIPTION Loy oA AT,
1 113-89400 STOPPER FE9 fa9bY Apon°- 1
2 RE-0400000-K¢  E-RING E¥T4ba9 4 1
3 113-89301 STOPPER PLATE AbyR®- §” 1
4 112~12701 STOPPER SPRING APIRC AT R 1
5 RE-0320000-KO  SNAP RING 3.2 E#v gty 3.2 1
] 55-4120615-3P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=6 2
7 113-89251 REGULATIRG DIAL SCREW b ISR METRIE 1
8 112-12503 STOPPER DIAL PLATE APINCRT AR FYau4R 1
g 113-89103 ADJUSTING SCREW FETY Fanty 39T 1

10 55-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=6 3
11 113-88501 DIFFERENTIAL BAR Y YIv 24 ' 1
12 S5-6080410-SP _ SCREW 1/8-44 1,=4 b33 1/8-44 1,=4 2
13 113-88600 GAUGE PLATE 7Y %Y A2 1
14 113-88808 STOPPER Fabft by~ 1
15 113-89004 KT Falft Fyb 1
16 113-88907 SCREW Falit 27 1
17 TA-1750502-R0  RUBBER PLUG 7YY 17.5%5 1
18 33-7620750-SP__ SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 ¥hEGRY” 3/18-32 L=6.5 1
19 113-88006 SPRING ' U9 ENY MR 1
20 113-87909 DIFFERENTTAL ADJUST ARM 79 Fagty 9§ 1
21 55-6121010-SP  SCRE¥ 3/16-28 L=10 E3Ry" 3/16-28 L=10 1
22 113-87800 DIFFERENTIAL ADJUST ROD FETH Fadky nypt i
23 SD-0800231-5P  HINGE SCREW 2TuRyT 1
24 113-87453 LEVER ARM ASH. 19 _bAT- 93T b3 1
25 35-6121250-TP  SCREW (LN 1
26 B1644-490-000  NEEDLE BEARING VAT -3 ATPYuyT 1
27 B1641-490-000 OIL SEAL FA-2I4% HAI-R 1
28 B1242-980-000  THRUST WASHER, SMALL A7AF $+7-0 (¥3-) 1
29 B1211-980-000  MAIN SHAFT THRUST BEARING TITTY AFARATTYIYT 1
30 113-97155 LEVER ASM. 0 yat- 43 1
31 113-87206 LEVER SHAFT 7 bAT- ¥y 1
32 113-88105 LEVER B9 LAt 1
33 R0-0691801-00  RUBBER RING auvy™ i
34 S5-6090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 LIy 9/84-40 3
35 S5-6661110-SP SCRE¥ 1/4-40 L=11 E73y” 1/4-40 L 1
36 S5-6661310-SP _ SCREW 1/4-40 L=13 L339° 1/4-40 L 1
37 113-88253 DIFFERENTIAL PLATE TR I 42 H3 1
38 S3-6110640-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L= 6.0 k937" 11/64-40 L=6 1
39 113-02700 SPRING VAT pT i 1
40 113-85903 FEED SPRING HOOK 9 ATy b i
41 113-86000 SPRING 90 Fadey AT 3 1
42 113-82900 FEED ROCKER ARM SLIDE 77 399 5T A54F° 1
43 113-83007 SLIDE COVER TR 97T A4ET 7% 1
44 S5-6080410-3P  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 2




8. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

AW H REER

15—



REF.NO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E oy % A ANT.

1 110-40359 KNIFE UNIT 42 229} 1
2 $D-0460702-TP  HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=7 2°V3Y° D=4.8 H=7 (1)
3 110-40508 FORKED BASE FOR KNIFE A2 3% (1)
4 110-40409 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREY FrodAx XuEy (1)
5 110-40052 MOVING KHIFE ASH. oAz 93 S Q)
6 110-40300 KNIFE HOUNTING BASE 22 FYYIRY (1)
7 110-40201 - THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE R 6))
8 -$S-2060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 1=2.3 ABIFYS 3/32-56 12,3 (1)
0 'D2404-555-B00  COUNTER KNIFE SPACER 15432 MIYRAR (1)
10, " D2406-555-DOH  -COUNTER KNIFE T4 (1)
117 .0 $$-4080620-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 PSS 1/8-44 L=6 (2)
12 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAEY 11/64-40 1=7 1
13 110-42553 PICKER ARM ASH. I 9 93 1
14 . 110-42504 PICKER ARM L YF 97 (1)
15 110-42652 THREAD TAKE-UP PICKER ASM. I4F APL 43 1)
16 $S-6080510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 £9%Y° 9/64-40 1,25 (2)
17 SD-0641451-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H=14.5 ¥ vEy® D=6.35 H=14.5 1
18 $D-0630275-SP__ HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 2.7 ¥°v3y® D=6.35 H=2.7 1
19 110-42850 THREAD TRIMHER CAM ASH. VTR 1
20 SS-6660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 =6 £339° 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
21 - 110-42959 CAM COLLAR ASM. BahI- 93 1
22 SS-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/84-40 L= 4.5 MESS 11/64-40 1=4.5 (1)
23 110-42264 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING UNIT 1H3Y) JE%9 amyh 1
24 110-42058 BASE PLATE ASH. A2 1% 93 (1)
25 110742751 DRIVING ARH STOPPER ASH. TE985° ARIAC B3 (1)
26 110-42306 PICKER LINK PIN EOYh By (1)
27 RE-0800000-KO  E-RING B3 2249 8 (1)
28 SS-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATRY® 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
29 110-41704 CLUTCH SPRING 1995 A% Y
30 110~41852 CLUTCH PLATE ASH. ¥394 4% b3 (1)
31 110-42405 PICKER LINK _ Uy )y B )
32 - WP-0621016-SH  VASHER A (2)
33 NS-6150430-SP  HUT 15/64-28 BYAF9E 16/64-28 (2)
34 RE-0600000-KO  E-RING E¥° 427 8 (1)
35 110-40607 HOVING KNTFE L INK ooz Yvh (1)
36 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E4° 2439 5 (1)
37 110-40706 HOVING KNIFE LINK PIR P oAz JUIES Y (1)
38 110-43700 KNIFE RETURN SPRING, B AAEL YR B (1)
39 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING B4 2b29 4 (2)
10 110-41407 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT mYFVY Y (1)
41 110-41506 ROLLER RETURN SPRING AR IR (1)
42 $S-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 TREIEY® 0/64-40 L6 1)
43 110-41308 ROLLER ARM BRACKET wIFE )
A4 110-40953 ROLLER ARM ASM. S 9t (1)
45 110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM. A2 TR99F 13 23
46 . RE-0800000-X0  E-RING EF°%b30 6 (1)
A7 $S-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=0 FATFY 15/64-28 L=9 2
48 ~ SD-0640702-TH __ HINGE SCREW CAR O 1
49 110-43353  SOLENGID UNIT T2 STt T 1
50 110-42207 CLUTCH LINK - B 395 Yuh )
51 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING o Etab9 5 )
52 ©110-43205 SOLENOID RUBBER A _ YLIARS 200 A (1)
53 110-43108 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID AN DUR (1)
54 110-43403 SOLEHOTD BASE , YV 84 (1)
55 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 LS % 4.5%8%0.5 (2)
56 RH-6040000-SH- NUT M4 © n9AYIYN MAX0.7 133 (2)
57 110-43304 SOLENOID RUBBER JVIARS 2% 0
58 NS-6660410-SH  HUT YA} - (1)
59 NS-6660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 S WYL 1/4-40 (1)
60 110-43007 SOLENGID PN - YLIARS E°Y (1)
61 SS-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 . eo%5° 1176440 1675 1)
62 SD-0600361-SP  HINGE SCREW O atuayt 1
63 $S-4151215-SP  SCREW -- FATFY 15/64-28 L=12 2
64 110-21708 TUBE HOLDER (LOWER) , MATRIL (93) 1
65 110-43551 GROUND WIRE ASM. F-2 -1 43 - 1
66 D6043-555-B00 _ PIN TERMINAL, MALE >y 2-34 42 : 2
67 H9637~110-000  12-POLE PLUG COVER 13 A - 12P 1
68 M9640-110-000  12-POLE PLUG F4av7° 5% 12p 1
69 110-95304 THREAD TRIMMER ADJUSTING PLATE AR AR 248 1

— 16 —




9.

BE#X D BE

AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEBED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

REF.ND. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ AHT.
i 110-72550 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASH. FYPEIUAL9F D3 1
2 110-72501 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER LA VEVI PSS 5 LN oy
3 SS-41106815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=6 FATIFY® {1)
4 111-02001 REVERSE FEED SVITCH BASE U 2495574 (1)
5 111-02100 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT ¥R 2149590 {1)

_6 . _111-02209 _ _ _ REVERSE FEED _SYTTCH_SPRING FTYEY 249407 % (1)
¥ SS-4111815-5F  SCREYW ' FATRYS 11/64-40 L=18 1)
8 SH-4031501-8C  SCREW FATRYT (2)
9 H¥-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD PAVEE S A 5 o A (1.2)

10 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE 'Y -394 42 (2)

‘11 HA-0017000-00  MICROSWITCH : WU F 1)

12 111-02308 REVERSE FEED SWITCH PLATE FYI0) 2494 b4 (1)
13 111-02407 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER EMRVE VDR SV ETTE 1)
14 113-95001 SOLERGID THSTALLING BAR ATl RYTORTRT4 1
15 NS-66860430-SP  RUT 1/4-40 oIy 1/4-40 1
16 113-95258 REVERSE FEED ARM ASH. AT AT AFT h3 1
17 113-95100 CORKECTING LTHK IR MY Ly By 1
18 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING Entsbig 4 1
19 113-95506 CORNECTING ROD IR OATYY LVAYRTY 1
29 $3-7150940-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 whE3RIT 15/64-28 L=9 1
21 SD-0800321-TH  HINGE SCREW Pyt ' 1
22 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ex7%r47 b 2
23 113-95852 REVERSE FEED SCLENOID ASH. ATYERYT By 1
24 D2468-555-B00  RUBBER PLUNGER TPV Y- AT 1
25 ¥P-1602616-SZ  WASHER 18X24¥2.6 BTN 1
26 RE-1200000-KO0  SHAP RING 12 E3*4biy 12 1
27 $5-4151415-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 FATRYT 15/64-28 L=14 1
28 38-4151215-3P  SCREV FATRYT 15/64-28 L=12 1
29 RE-0400000-KO0  E-RING ENT 2447 4 2
30 11101063 PLUHGER ARH PIN AR VPN S5 1
3 $8-4120916-8P  SCREV 12/64-28 L=9 FATEYT 3/16-28 L=9 1
3z #01 35-41200615-SP  SCREVY 3/16-28 L=6 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=6 1

Note (Hid)

301

..... For DLD-5430%-6-0B

— 17 —

DLD-5430N-6-08H3



r
L

Rty

10.

WIPER COMPONENTS
74 ¢ — B

REF.HO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTILOHN (T AMT,
1 110-72758 WIPER SOLENOID ASH. g4n° 93 1
2 110-72709 YIPER COVER BT TS : (n
3 SH-4030001-SN  SCREW H3 X © }AT33y" H3%0.5 L=6 163)]
4 SD-0650321-TP  HINGE SCREW vyt 1
5 HS-8000310-SP  HUT 9/64-40 BYRIYE 9/64-40 (1)
B 111-10608 WIPER LINK A . 94AR°YYE A (1)
7 111-10905 CORMECTING LINK PR 1y
3 RE-0250000-K0 E RTING 2.5 MH E#4r30 2.5 N (1)
9 111-11507 WIPER LINK B, HINGE SCREV D4R B RTUFYS (1)
10 111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREY COLLAR 94n° RUVEYSHI- (1)
11 - - 111-10808 YIPER SPRING T4 N % {1}
12 NS-6110310-SP__ NUT 11/64-40 ayphrvr 11/64-40 (1)
13 111-104060 WIPER RUBBER A 940° 3 h A (1)
14 111-10509 WIPER RUBBER B 94r°2°4h B 1)
15 111-10301 WIPER SGLENOID GARS UL I4ET (1)
16 111-11705 WIPER SOLENOID PIN RIS N g/ {2)
17 ilA-0005900-00  POVER SWITCH FEUFURLYF (1
18 H¥-2003000-00  ELECTRIC WIRE LT o-AETVEY 17-0.16 0 . (1)
9 HY-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 29y 3y Va2t (1.5)
20 111-10152 YIPER BASE ASM. 4R R4 H3 (N
21 - ¥S-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER H3 AE T E 3, 1X5.9X0.7 (1)
22 SH-4030601-SH  SCREW M3 X & $AT239" H3X0.5 L=6 (3)
23 D6043-555-800  PIN TERMINAL, MALE E°Y 2-3H4 13 (2)
24 111-11606 WIPER 94n° (1

25 SS-6000540-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 E350" 0/64-40 L=5 1)
26 111-11308 BRACKET IMSTALLING COLLAR 74R° H7- (€3]
27 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING B3 2049 5 (L)
28 111-11051 WIPER DRIVING SHAFT ASM. 94009 By (H
29 111-11804 VIPER LINK COLLAR B4R° Y5 - (2)
30 £5-0300714-SP  THRUST COLLAR ASH. 23AMY 3 4)]
31 $S-B080310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 337" 1/8-44 1=2.5 {2)
32 $5-4120015-SP  SCREY 12/64-28 L=9 A 2Y" 3/16-28 L=9 2
33 #01 WP-0482086-SD  WASHER 4.8X11.5X2.0 EHH % 4,8X11.5%2 1

Yote (:Ed)

301..... For BLO-HAI0N-GHO

18—

PL.B-5430N-6K0H



tiun CUHPUHENTS

B

A
CABLE : JUKI TOKYO

TELEX :J22967, 232-2301



REF.NO. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION By x4 AMT
1 110-46505 01l STIGHT WINDOW AN A 1
2 RO-1952401-00  RUBBER RING (YN 1
3 110-21201 MATN SHAFT OIL TUBE gy h%ag2 470 1
4 $S-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATRY" 3/18~28 L=6 1
5 B3520-226-000 OIL FELT PRESSER #2L- TIAMERL 1
6 110-21151 QIL RETURH TUBE ASM. FUNAIA® 47° B3 1
7 110-21805 0IL RETURN TUBE HOLDER A A°47° 491 1)
8 £0-2520000-00 OIL WICK Yy 0.3
9 B3514-412-00¢  OIL ADJUSTING SCREW YR YIRS WI-FA-LYEYS 1
10 B2616-372-000  SPRING N% i
11 110-21300 01t TUBE _ FRELHANC 470 1
12 110-20054 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP_ASH. FOVT° 44 B3 1
13 110-20302 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE FeY7° 44 MIYR4R 1
14 110-20005 0IL PUMP oy A (1)
15 11020708 0IL PUMP IMPELLER 4UA® G~ (1)
16 SE-4301041-SR  SCREW 297° 24p2Y° (3)
17 110-20203 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER ROV 9472 (1)
18 110-20807 .0IL,_PUMP IMPELLER COVER $CV7° 44842 (1)
19 110-20401 PLUNGER TPy (1)
20 110-20609 PLUNGER SPRING PPHUYTY AR (1)
21 116-20500 PLUNGER SCREW VAR VUATE Tk )
22 110-20906 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL TUBE Yy hgaga A°47° (1)
23 SL.-4030851~SF  SCREW FATEYS LAR (3)
24 $S-6111010-SP __SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 v32y" 11/64-40 1.=9.5 1
25 110-21003 OIL PUMP SUPPORT ROV LY Fay 1
26 $$-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FAT Y 15/64-28 L=9 1
27 110-21409 RUBBER JGINT 1920 47° YXTF 1
28 110-21706 TUBE HOLDER (LOWER) AL (Y3 1
20 $S-41650015-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FATRY" 15/64-28 L=9 1
30 #01  B3530-555-000  OIL SIGHT WINDOW 775531 1
31 #01 110-21607 TUBE HOLDER (UPPER)} A 27° AT (9X) 1
32 #01 SS-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAS2Y" 3/16-28 L=6 1
33 110-38908 01L SHIELD VEYHITIRTGATY 1
Note (3:dd) PLD-5430MH

101, .... For DLD-5430N

— 20 —




OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

M T BE 4R

12.

—21—



REF.NO, HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION [V I | AMT.
1 110-47057 OIL RESERVOIR ASH. F7U9 8T h3 1
2 110-23009 GIL RESERVOIR 77T (1)
3 110-23108 GASKET FITIRTR AOYRY (1)
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION LUV & Ate i A {4)
5 35-6700710-SH  SCREW (VN (1)
i R0-0982401-00 _ RUBBER RING (UM (1)
7 110-24007 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL P OMFVOFT (1
8 110-24106 SPRING TP B4FUATR (1)
9 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING : EX2hA7 (1)

10 110-24502 KNEE PRESS LOD BEARING BRACKET SANS TSI DL L (1)
11 S8-0182010-SN  SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 YRR 9/32-20 L=20 (2)
12 NS-6150430-SR__ NUT 15/64-28 nyAyIYE 15/64-28 (2)
13 55-8153010-SR SCREW 15/64-28 1=30 PAFYT 15/64-28 L=30 (2)
14 35-9151610-SR  SCREW 15/64-28 1=16 oYM 15/64-28 (1)
15 - 110-24205 KHEE PRESS ROD EF7FA2Y Y (1)
16 - 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASHM. EFTPT4R 53 H
17 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER EFT7FA4R AT~ (1)
18 B34196-122-600  KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD LY YT 455 h (1)
19 110-24403 RUBBER (520 & e 2N (1)

20 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE LA 5 R (1)

21 '110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER (AR VR AN (1)

22 55-0151540-SR  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15. YRR A 15/64-28 L=15 (1

23 110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD TP TAVETY 1

—22 _



13.

BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
S W1 S ; B R E B IR

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E Y ANT,
1 112-58357 BELT COVER ASH, A ATRRINT - (R) B3 1
2 110-47354 BELT COVER SET SCREW ASM. ATARINT ARV B3 2
3 UP-0820526-SD  WASHER 8.2X14X0.5 BRI R 8.2X14X0.5 (2)

- 4 110-47305 BELT COVER RUBBER CUSHIOM ATRRIN -2 080 (2)
5 113-97205 BELT COVER B ATARMIAT- B 1
] 110-23504 BELT COVER SUPPORT ATAMINT - YFay 1
7 113-91604 BELT COVER SUPPORT B ATEE BT YFug B 1
8 SS-7120640-3P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 YALGRYT 3/16-28 L=6 2
9 110-47255 BELT COVER COLLAR ASM. BAT-B5- b3 2

10 D3201-555-DA0  BOBBIN WINDER ASM. 1PR¥Y-F b3 1
11 D3213-555-DA0  THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASH. AP} AMFE-UFT -84 3 (1)
12 S5-4110515-SP _ SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 . AT 11/64-40 1,=5 (1)
13 . B3126-012-000 TENSION DISC 1HF2-343 (2)
14 B3129-012-B0OG  TENSION SPRING B 1HF3-Y A% B (1)
1b B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION STUD MUT AEF3-3 9 (1)
16 S8~7110350-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 =3 ‘ MEIFY” 11/64-40 L= 3.5 (1)
17 B3212-555-000  PRESSER PLATE L2 il P 8 (1)
18 B3211-555-000_ RUBBER BRAKE BAET- %) (1)
19 B3209-555-000 POSITIONING FINGER ARV 391 (1
20 SD-0490281-SP  HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.8 2°v3YT D=4.9 H=2.6 (1)
21 SS-7081310-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=12.5 TAEFRYT 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1)
22 ¥P-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5%1 L35 % 5X10.5X1 2
23 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 WREIFYT D=4.8 L=25 2
24 112-22908 COVER FELT ATREERT-17) 1

— 23




14.

THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR DLD-5430N)
RULZEEBEH (DLD—-5430NH)

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION I S AMT.
1 111-83159 THREAD STAND ASH. {haFF (23) 1
2 B3307-012-000  THREAD GUIDE AT AP (2)
3 B3310-012-000 POSITION CUP SKET SCREY ARRF ARTUIL YA (1)
4 ¥S-0641560-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.4X11.9%1.5 TR 6.4X11,0%X1.5 - (0
5 B3309-012-000 POSITION CUP AT AFPVE4 IRt (1)
6 B3308-012-000  ROD WASHER 1b3F LRPVIYY (1)
7 B3306-012-000 SPOAL ROD M7 BLIY : (1)
3 NH-6061061-SE  NUT M8 Ay M6 10X11,5X10 (1)
9 B3302-012-000  SPOOL REST ROD 13 Yoy ' (1)

10 111-84009 SPOGL RETAINER by LA (2)
11 B3320-704-L00-A SPOCL PIN {ReRINEY (2)
12 B3311-012-00¢  SPOOL REST CUSHION {p§9re” (2)
13 111-83208 SPOOL REST EETED )]
14 WP-0560860-SE  WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 ESE A% 5.6X12X0.8 (2)
15 WS-0531060-KR  SPRING WASHER 5.3X8.3X1 AT ET % 5, 3%8. 3X1 (2)
16 NS-6123881-SE  HUT 3/16-28 YR 3/16-28 2)
17 SH-8061080-SE  SCREW M6 L=10 Y34 AF H6 L=10 (1)
18 NM-8100863-SE  NUT M1i0 BY323YF H10 3¥2 (2)
19 SK-3452000-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 WAEIRY" D=4.5 L=20 (3)
20 111-83100 THREAD STAND 1ha7 ¥4 (1

21 WS-1002560-KR N3N 10X18%2.5 (1)

SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5

—24 _




TUHREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR DLB-54308-6)

RUEBEBE (DLD~-5430N-— 6 8)

15,

— 25—



REF.NO. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIGHN [ I AMT,

1 111-83654 THREAD STAND ASH. 1299995 (43) 1
2 111-84009 SPOGL RETAINER IR E R IN N (2)
3 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIM {RREIERTY (2)
4 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHIOH ST TS 2)
5 111-83902 SPOOL REST - FIRE N YA (2)
8 SH-680681810-SC_ SCREW M6 L.=16 L9239" MG L=15 (2)
7 111-84308 M7 DTN (2
8 111-84108 SPOCL REST ROD RUBBER CAP FIS ST I & b W nm
g B3319-704-1.00  THREAD GUIDE 4b3s (2)
10 111-83704 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER AMFESY (1) (1)
11 111-84207 SPOOL REST RCD JOINT IS TEACINS A (1)
12 SH-4051405-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FAT 2% H5X0.8 L=14 (2)
13 NM-8050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 93519+ H5X0.8 192 (2)
14 111-83605 SPOCL REST ROD, LOVWER APRIETY (V%) . (1)
15 111-83803 SPOOL REST ARM {M32595 B (2)
16 US-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1%8.5X1.3 A% 5,1%9.2%1.3 (2)
17 HH-B050001-SE  NUT M5%0.8 A o939y K5X0.8 192 (2)
18 B3317-704-000  HUT C15 ARRFA - bV (2)
19 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 - 380 % 17X30%2.6 (2)
20 D3310-555-D0G  RUBBER WASHER FREFFT- A -YuaTA (2)
21 VS~1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER AT R 16,4%26.6%3.2 (n
22 MAO-11532000  STAPLE 2-+ ATV (3)

— 26 —



16. PF-T7:PEDAL/KNEE PRESSER-CONTROLLED GATHERING MECHANISM

(SPECEAL ORDER PARTS)

R4 tASRE (FRHEXE)

PF -1

e S

— e ——— e e e e —— —————— e —— iy

P e e e e e e e e e T, e T — ——

44

43

e e e e e —————

_

e —————————————————————

w27 —



REF.HC. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION vy 3 AMT,
1 GPF-070200BA°  PR-T:MECHANISH ASM. B PF-7(v93)%3 B 1
2 GPF-070200A0 PF-7¢ MECHANISM ASH. PF-7 (¥9%) 73 A (1

-3 GPF-070500A0  GATHERING MECHANISH a4 4Ry uad (93) (1)
4 112-45305 PEDAL COMMECTING ARM AT A LYEYRET (1)
5 $5-0861120~CP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=10.5 nYRE" R 1/4-40 1,=10.5 m
6 SS-9151160-CP__ SCREW 15/64-28 1,=10.5 2RI 15/64-28 L=115 (1)
7 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING EF 2137 [§3)
8 GPF-01012000 SLEEVE §an4e Ay-7° (1)
9 $S-0151540-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 nyIYE" A 15/64-28 L=15 (1)
10 112-45206 KMEE PRESSER LIFTING SHAFT LIPSy . (1)
1 112-45404 DRIVIHG ARM 3948 B0 gt (1
12 $5-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 PRV 1/4-40 L=4.5 1)
13 CS-1111019-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 ¥=10 25209% D=11.11 ¥=10 [§))
14 T112-45009 SLEEVE EITPF RV MYROFT n
15 GPR-070300B0  WIRE ASH, 4y~ (3) (1)
16 GPF-070300A0 WIRE ASM, 4¥- F9a°) (1)
17 GPF-01005000  WIRE STOPPER 4y-23y* (1)
18 GPF-01004000 WIRE ROLL PIN 74%-10 (1)
19 GPF-07031000 VIRE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE Y4¥- F2-7° 99X [6))

20 GPF-01003000 WIRE TUBE GUIDE 4y-F2-7" F4p° (1)
21 112-45602 °  STOPPER §3% 4t ABYA°- (1)
22 GPF-01008000 WIRE SUPPORTER UAV-$904% (1)
23 NS-6150430-SP  HUT 15/64-28 uyyuIyr 15/64-28 1)
24 $8-8153010-SR_ SCREM 15/64-28 L=30 PAZY" 15/64-28 L=30 (1)
25 GPF-01002000 WIRE TUBE J{Y-F1-7° m
26 5K-3482500~SC  W0OD SCREVW D=4.8 L=25 IHEIRY”  D=4.8 L=25 2)
27 GPF-010150C6  CONNECTING ROD ASM. YREVYIRT - B3 1
28 D7117-555-BA0  JOINT BAR A ASM. VRV~ A 73 i
29 HH-6080001-SE  NUT M6 n9A9HYE HE 132 1
30 B7114-012-000  MOTOR CONNECTING ROD WEYRT- 95T 1
31 SH-9081423-SE  SCREW W8 L=14 W35 A+ M8 L=14 "1
32 NH-8080721-SE  MUT M8 nyh739h U8 1
33 GPF-01015000  CORHECTING ROD, LOWER YRLYFYR" - 1
34 B7133-012-000  SPRING VYRR~ RT3 1
35 GPF-060800B0 PEDAL ASH. FA4EAC LA (93) 1
36 SH-9061203-SE_ SCREW H6 L=12 RYBYA A M6 L=12 2
37 -¥S-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X%1.2 A EFTE R 6.2X11, 4X1, 2
38 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 L3I % 6, 7X13X1 2
39 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING J34% 79y 2
40 GPF-060600A0 PEDAL ASM. AR R AT 1
41 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 734% FIUEIATY 1
42 112-45800 SPRIG NS ENEN 1
43 GPF-06017000 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET NN T 1
44 GPF-01016000 PEDAL SHAFT INET V) 1
45 $$-4120015-SP  SCREY 12/64-28 1,29 FATRY" 3/16-28 L.=9 ¢}
46 GPF-060900A0 PEDAL ASM. 734% 3 1
47 SH-9081203-SE  SCREW M6 L.=12 m9AET A M6 L=12 (2)
48 WS-0821210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4%1.2 MUFHE 6.2X11.4X1. (2)
) #P-0671016-SE  UASHER 6.7X13X1 B3 H % 6. 7X13X1 @)
50 SH-0082023-SE  SCREW M8 =20 BYRYET A M8 L=20 (2)
51 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 AFHE 8.6X15%41.4 (2)
52 YP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.8 3 HT 2 8.7X18X%1.6 (4)
53 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 734% Y U9 (2)

54 -N¥-6120003-SE_ HUT M12 Iy H12 331 (2)

55 D8113-555-B0C  PEDAL BUSHING 7343 79 (2)

56 GPF-060600A0 PEDAL ASM. AR (YY) (1)

57 111-58706 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE F34% Faty4% {1)

58 111-58805 PEDAL 7342 (1)

- 28



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

]

Part Ho, Page Ref, Part Ho, Page Ref, Part Mo, Page  Ref, Part He, Page  Ref,

o B " Mo o F B o 8 H Mo, = 5 Mo
B1110-430-0A0 2 48 B3319-704-L0¢C 26 9 HH-6040000-SH 16 58 SH-4031501-3C 17 8
B1110~430-000 o 4g | B3320-704-L00-A 24 11 NM-6050001-SE 28 13 SH-4051405-SE 26 12
B1111-012-000 2 50 | B3320-704-L00-A 26 3 N4-6050001-SE 28 17 SH-6061610-SC 26 6
Bi113-155-040 2 67 | B3410-122-000 22 18 | WM-B0BO00I-SE 28 29 | SH-BO61080-SE 24 17
B1113-155-000 2 68§ | B3431-552-000-A 22 17 | WM-6061061-SE 24 . § | SH-9061203-SE 28 36
B1114-012-000 2 7 | B3514-412-000 20 g NH-8080721-SE 28 32 SH-9061203-SE 28 47
B1148-565-000 10 12 | B3629-226-000 20 5 WH-6100663-SE 24 18 | SH-9081423-SF 28 31
B1211-980-000 14 2g | B3530-555-000 20 30 | NM-6120003-SE 28 54 | SH-0082023-SE 28 50
B1212-562-A00 4 22 | B7114-012-000 28 30 | Ns-6090310-SP 18 5 | S5-2060210-SP 16 8
B1213-552-0A0-A 4 34 | B7133-012-000 28 34 | ¥S-6110310-3P 12 28 SS-2110915-SP 2 43
B1242-980-000 14 28 | B9117-012-00¢ 6 41 HS-6110310-SP 18 12 $5-2110820-TF 2 42
B1305-012-0A0 6 14 NS-8110530-SP 10 34 $5-2110920-TP 2 64
B1306-155-0A0 6 16 | C£0-2520000-00 20 & | NS-6123881-SE 24 16 | SS-4080620-TP 10 4
B1306-155-GB0 6 13 | CQ-3500000-F0 4 3 | HS-6150430-SP 16 33 | S$S-4080620-TP 18 11
B1306-156-0C0 6 12 | CS-030071A-Sp 18 30 HS-6150430-SP 28 23 | SS~4110515-8P 23 12
B1307-155-0A0 6 19 | CS-079073A-SH 6 36 | NS-B150430-SR .22 12 | S$S-4110615-5p 17 3
B1307-155-0B0 & 18 | CS-079101A-SH 6 29 HS-6620310-SP - 8 46 | S5-4110715-3p 16 12
B1308-155-0A0 5 21 Cs-1111019-SH 28 13 H3-6660410-SH 16 53 S55-4110715-8Pp 16 28
B1402-552-000-A & 2 C5-1470710-SH 12 45 HS-B660430-SP 16 59 SS-4111815-SP 17 7
B1403-155-000 8 g | CS-1470712-SH 10 22 HS-6660430-SP 17 15 55-4120615-8P 2 15
B1405-012-000 6 1 | CS-147121A-SH 4 17 NS-6680410-SP 12 18 §$5-4120615-Sp 2 24
B1408-552-000 4 3 CS-147121A-SH 12 T §5-4120615-SP 2 26
B1411-552-080 6 4 | CS-1471212-SH 10 24 | RC-0931011-KP 10 31 $8-4120815-8P 8 19
B1414-555-000 6 B RC-1381001-Kp 12 2 58-4120615-5P 8 40
B1501-127-000 3 36 D1109-436-D00 2 41 RC-1850001-KP 12 g 58-4120815-3F 14 5
B1502-541-000 § 4¢ | D2112-555-B00 2 13 RE-0250000-XK0 18 8 55-4120615-Sp 14 10
B1505-227-000-4 8 34 D2404-555-B00 16 G RE-0320000-K0 14 5 55-4120615-SP 17 32
B1510-227-000 8 33 | D2406-b55-DOH 16 10 RE-0400000-K0 8 28 S8-4120615-3P 20 4
B1521-555-000 3 2 D2468-555-B0C 17 24 RE-0400000-K0 14 2 | 85-4120815-3Pp 20 32
B1524-431-040 3 42 P3159-555-B00 3 45 RE-0400000-KO 18 30 $3-4120915-35p 2 8
B1524-431-040 8 &0 | D3201-555-DA0 23 10 | RE-0400000-K0 17 18 | $5-4120915-sp 2 12
B1613-430-400 10 & | D3213-555-DA0 23 11 | RE-0400000-K0 17 29¢ | SS-4120915-5P 2 47
B1613-432-400-4 10 8 B3310-5565-D00 26 20 RE-0500000-K0 8 8 | S5-4120815-3P g 24
B1641-490-000 14 27 | D6043-555-B00 16 68 RE-0500000-K0 8 9 | .85-4120815-8p 6 28
B1644-490-000 14 2§ | D6043-555-B00 17 10 RE-0500000-K0 8 22 | SS-4120915-8p 12 8
B1808-552-040 8 38 | D6043-555-B00 18 23 RE-0500000-K0 12 29 $5-4120915-Sp 17 . 31
B1810~-552-000 6 39 | D7117-555-BA0 28 28 RE-0500000-K0 12 36 $8-4120016-5P 18 32
B1830-127-0A0 6 43 | U8113-656-B00 28 39 RE-0500000-KO 16 36 SS-4120015-SP 28 45
B1837-012-0A0 6 45 | D8113-555-B0C 28 55 RE-0500000-KO 16 51 $5-4150015-SP 8 44
B1903-552-000 4 g RE-0500000-K6 17 22 SS-41600156-3P 16 47
B1005-541-800 4 @ | GPF-01002000 28 25 | RE-0500000-KO 18 27 | SS-4150815-Sp 20 26
B2616-372-000 20 10 | GPF-01003000 28 20 RE-0600000-K0 16 34 $$S-4150915-SP 20 29
B2111-126-000 2 37 | GPF-01004000 28 18 | RE-0B00000-X0 16 46 | SS-4151215-5P 16 63
B3111-552-800 2 g5 | OPF-01006000 28 17 | RE-0800000-X0 16 27 | SS-4151215-5p 17 28
B3116-552-000 2 35 | GPF-01008006 28 22 RE-1000000-X0 22 9 $5-4151415-8P 17 27
B3115-552-000 2 63 | GPF-01012000 28 8 | RE-1000000-XK0 28 7 | SS-6080210-SP 2 51
B3118-552-800 2 40 | GPF-010150C0 28 27 RE-1200000-K0, 17 26 | SS-6080310-SP 18 31
B3120-125-000 2 31 [ GPF-01015000 28 33 RO-02061801-00 4 35 $S-6080410-3P 2 3
B3120-125-000 2 &g | GPF-01016000 28 44 §° RO-0371801-00 8 3 SS-6080410-SP 14 12
B3125-012-000 23 15 | GPF-08017000 28 43 | RO-0442401-00 4 20 | S5-6080410-Sp 14 44
B3126-012-000 2 34 GPF-0608004A0 28 40 RO-0801801-00 14 33 S8-6090510-SP 14 34
B3126-012-000 2 B2 GPF-0806004A0 28 5B RO-0822702-00 10 1% S5-6090510-SP 186 1B
B3126-012-000 <23 13 | GPF-0B0B0OBG 28 35 R0-0982401-00 22 8 SS-B090640-SP 18 25
B3128-012-000 2 38 GPF-06080000 28 41 RO-1952401-00 20 2 S5-6090560-TF 10 7
‘B3128-012-000 2 g4 | GPF-060800A0 28 46 - $S5-6090620-TF 12 22
B3129-012-400 s g9 | GPF-07020040 28 2 SD~03805562-SL .2 71 S$5-6090620-TF 12 26
B3120-012-400 2 @0 | GPF-070200BA 28 1 | SD-0460702-TP 16 2 $5-6090620-TF 12 39
B3120-012-B00 23 14 | GPF-070300A0 28 18 | SD-0400261-SP 23 20 SS-6090620-TF 12 47
B3132-552-000 2 33 | GPF-070300B¢ 28 15 | SD-0600361-sP 16 62 | S3-8090670-TP 6 &
B3132-552-000 2 Bl GPF-07031000 28 19 SD-0630275-SP 16 18 S8-8080670-TP 12 15
B3148-123-000 2 89 | GPF-07050040 28 3 | s$D-0640702-TH 16 48 | SS-6090810-TP 12 24
B3140-123-A00 2 70 SD-0641461-SP 16 17 $$-6090810-TP 12 40
B2209-555-000 23 19 | HA-0006900-00 18 17 | sSD-0850321-TP 18 4 | $85-6110420-TF 8 30
83211-565-000 23 18 | HA-0017000-00 17 11 SD-0720332-5p g 13 58-6110610-TP 2 45
B3212-555-000 23 17 | H¥-2003900-00 18 18 | S$D-0800231-SP 14 23 | SS-6110610-TP 12 30
B3214-047-000 2 21 | H¥-5000700-00 17 ¢ | SD-0800321-TH 17 21 SS-6110640-SP 12 42
B3302-012-000 24 ¢ | HV-5000700-00 18 19 { SD-1000801-S§ 12 1¢ | SS-6110640-SP 14 38
B3306-012-000 24 7 | HX-0004300-00 4 32 | SE-4301041-S8 20 16 | SS8-6110710-TP 16 61
B3307-012-000 24 2 SK-3452000-S8 24 19 | S$S-6111010-SP & 33
B3308-012-000 24 @ | MAG-11532000 26 22 | SK-3482500-SC 23 23 | S$S-6111010-5P 20 24
B3209-012-000 24 5 MBB-100B1400 6 11 SK-3482500-SC 28 2B §S-8111210-3P 4 28
B2310-012-000 24 3 | M4007-110-0A4 4 29 | SL-4030851-SF 20 23 | $$-6121010-sp 14 21
B3311-012-000 24 12 | H4007-110-0AB 4 30 | SL-4051001-M7 4 33 | S$S-6121210-SF 10 38
B3311-012-000 26 4 | HOB37-110-000 18 67 | SH-4030801-SH 18 3 | SS-6121210-SF 12 18
B3317-704-000 28 18 | H9640-110-000 18 68 | SH-4030601-St 18 22 | S8-6121250-TP 14 25

— 929 _




oy
]

}

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

7 il

113-02700

Part Ho, Page  Ref, Part Ho, Page  Ref, Part Ho, Page  Ref, Part Ho, Page  Ref,
@ B " Mo RO H Mo, o oF "H N, o B H Mo
S5-6121610-8f 10 37 Wp-1602616-82 17 25 110-21003 20 25 110-47057 22 1
585-6121860-SP 10 15 ¥P-1702600-50 26 19 110-21151 20 ] 110-47107 22 4
SS-6660610-TP 16 20 ¥S-0310002-KHi 18 21 110-21201 20 3 110-47255 23 9
S5-6660710-TF 10 8 WS-0h10002-KK 26 16 110-21300 20 11 110-47305 23 4
$S5-6661110-5p 12 12 WS-0531060-KR 24 15 110-21409 20 27 110-47354 23 2
$5-6661110-SP 14 35 ¥S-0621210-KR 28 37 110-21607 20 31 110-52701 10 13
$S-6661310-8P 14 38 WS-0621210-KR 28 48 116-21706 16 64 110-70851 2 1
SS-6700710-SH 22 5 U5-0641560-KR 24 4 110-21706 20 28 110-70901 2 10
$S-7080510-TP ] g ¥S-0861410-KR 28 51 110-21805 20 7 116-71008 2 25
S5-7081310-SPp 23 21 ¥S-1002560-KR 24 21 110-23009 22 2 110-71305 4 38
38-7080610-3P 16 42 W5-1643202-KR 26 21 110-23108 22 3 110-71453 4 28
$5-7090810-3P 8§ 39 ¥T-0530002-KS 2 53 110-23504 23 8 110-71552 4 23
$5-7091110-5p § 41 110-23702 22 20 110-71602 § 3t
SS-7110350-8P 23 18 110-00304 2 2 110-23751 22 16 110~71701 8 32
$S-7110410-8P 8§ 47 110-00619 2 11 116-23801 22 21 110-71800 ] 1
S$S-7110740-TP 3 17 110-00858 2 4 110-24007 22 7 110-72204 2 30
S8-7111120-8P 12 4 110-01104 2 52 1106-24106 2 8 110-72204 2 B8
S3-7120640-Sp 23 8 110-01500 2 28 110-24265 22 15 110-72253 2 57
S8-7120770-SH 10 29 110-02003 4 37 110-24304 22 23 110-72352 2 29
S5-7121810-SP 10 30 110-02102 4 1 116-24403 22 19 110-72402 2 23
SS-7150046-5Pp 17 20 110-02201 4 12 110-24502 22 16 119-72451 2 13
S5-7620750-8P 14 1§ 110-02300 4 14 110-30301 2 14 110-72501 17 2
. 85-1681650-TP 4 21 110-02508 4 16 110-304060 2 b5 110-72550 17 1
$5-8090870-5P 2 38 110-02805 4 15 110-32186 4 24 110-72709 18 2
$5-8090670-SP 2 66 110-02904 4 38 110-32265 4 3 110-72758 18 1
$8-8110410-TP 6 37 110-04009 6 23 110-35003 8 3 110-95304 16 8¢
SS-8110410-TP 10 3 110-04108 6 25 110-35300 6 10 111-00302 12 37
SS-81104106-TF 12 46 110-04207 6 26 110-38650 6 40 111-01003 7 30
S5-81105106-3F 10 21 | 110-05008 & 46 110~38650 6 47 111-02001 17T 4
S55-8110520~TP 16 22 110-05204 4 7 110-38759 6 42 111-02100¢ ‘17 5
55-8150432-TH 6 34 116-06004 8§ 35 110-38809 6 32 111-02209 17 B
SS-8150510-TP 10 33 110-06103 8 - 37 110-38908 20 33 111-02308 17 .12
$8-8150710-SP 2 39 110-06202 8 10 110~39062 4 5 111-92407 1713
S5-8150710-SP 12 34 110-06350 3 5 110-39070 4 4 111-02605 -2 9
$8-8150912-TH 4 13 110-08509 8 7 110-40052 16 5 111-10152 i8 20
55-8151150-SP 4 1 110-06608 3 8 110-40201 16 7 111-10301 18" 15
$5-8151550-8p 4 27 110-06756 8 4 110-40300 18 8 111-10400 18 13
S3-8153010-SR 22 13 110-06905 8 18 110-44359 16 1 111-1¢509 18 14
35-8153010-SR 28 24 110-07002 & 15 110-40409 16 4 111-10608 18 6
SS-8660530-TP 28 12 116-07101. 8§ 12 110-40508 16 3 111-10707 18 10
55-8880610-TP 4 18 110-07200 8 14 110-40607 16 35 111-10808 18 11
55-8660610-TP 4 19 110-07309 & 11 110-40706 16 37 111-10905 18 7
35-8660610-TP 10 23 110-08109 12 14 ). 110-40854 18 45 111-11051 18 28
35-8660610-TP 12 8 110-08802 12 3% 110-40953 16 44 111-11309 18 28
$S-86680810-TP 8 15 110-08008 10 17 110-41308 186 43 111-11507 18 9
S8-8860810-TP 6 17 110-09602 12 28 110-41407 6 40 111-11608 18 24
$5-8860810-TP 5 20 116-09909 10 11 110-41506 B 4 111-11705 18 16
S5-8660810-TP 6 22 110-10808 12 1 110-41704 16 29 111-11804 18 290
SS-8660810-TP 8§ 38 110-10907 10 32 110-41852 15 30 111-58708 28 57
$5-8681650-TP 4 10 110-10907 12 5 110-42058 18 24 111-58805 28 58
$5-9151160-CP 28 6 110-14008 i2 10 110-42207 16 50 | 111-59001 28 53
SS-8151540-SR 22 22 110-15005 6 3t 110-42264 6 23 111-83100 24 20
S85-9151540-SR 28 9 119-15104 6 35 110-42305 18 26 111-83159 24 1
55-9151610-SR 22 14 110-15608 6 44 110-42405 s 2 111-83209 24 13
S5-9182010-SH 22 11 110-15807 6 27 110~42504 16 14 111-83605 26 14
Ss-9861120-CP 28 5 110-17209 4 2 110-42553 16 13 111-83854 28 1
110-13009 8 28 110-42652 16 15 111-83704 26 10
TA-0850604-R0 2 5 110-18108 8§ 30 116-42751 16 25 111-83803 26 15
TA-1250406-R0 2 48 110-18207 8§ 23 110-42850 8 19 111-83902 26 5
TA-1250705-R0 2 6 110-18308 & 27 110-42859 18 21 111-84009 24 10
TA-1750502-R0 14 17 110-18405 8 25 110-43007 16 80 111-84009 - 28 2
TA~2000502-R0 2 16 110-18504 2 27 110-43108 16 B3 11184108 26 8
TA-2101002-R0 2 17 110-18702 2 58 1106-43205 16 52 111-84207 26 11
110-18801 6 7 110-43304 16 57 111-84308 26 7
¥P-0450000-SD 16 55 110-19007 8§ 24 110-43353 16 49 112-12503 14 8
¥P-0450801-3D 4 25 110-20005 20 14 110-43403 16 54 112-12701 14 4
VP-0482086-S0 18 33 110-20054 20 1z 110-43551 16 85 112-29808 23 94
Wp-0501016-SD 10 35 110-20203 20 17 110-43700 16 38 112-45208 28 10
- ¥P-0501018-5D 23 22 110-20302 26 13 110-45002 2 19 112-45305 28 4
WP-0560860-SE 24 14 110-20401 20 19 110-45101 2 22 112-45404 28 11
HP-0621016-SH 16 32 116-20500 20 21 110-45200 2 20 112-45602 28 21
WP-0671016-SE 28 38 110-20608 20 20 110-45403 § 18 11245800 28 42
¥P-0871016-SE 28 49 110-20708 20 15 110-45606 8§ 20 112-45909 28 14
WP-0820526-SD 23 3 110-20807 20 138 110-45705 8 43 112-58357 23 1
WP-0871602-SE 28 B2 110-20906 20 22 110-468505 20 1 14 39

— 30—




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

)

part Ho, Page  Ref, Part No, Page  Ref, part No, Page Ref, Part No, Page  Ref,
o & " e, & B B Mo, T E B & B " o,
113-02700 14 39
113-80508 2 44
113-81050 10 38
113-31100 10 20
113-81209 10 25
113-81308 10 28
113-81407 12 44
113-81506 12 43
113-82553 16 39
113-82603 10 18
113-82702 10 19
113-82801 16 27
113-82800 14 42
113-83007 14 43
113-831086 12 49
113-83205 10 28
113-84005 12 11
113-84203 12 13
113-84302 12 21
113-84401 12 b2
113-84500 12 20
113-34609 12 41
113-84807 12 48
113-34906 12 50
113-85002 10 190
113-85101 10 9
113-85309 12 51
113-85408 12 27
113-85558 12 23
113-35804 12 33
113-85903 14 40
113-86000 14 4]
113-87206 14 31
113-87453 14 24
113-87800 14 22
113-87909 14 20
113-88006 14 19
113-38105 14 32
113-88253 14 37
113-88501 14 11
113-88600 14 13
113-88308 14 14
113-88907 14 16
113-89004 14 15
113-89103 14 9
113-89251 14 7
113-89301 14 3
113-89400 14 1
113-90705 12 3
113-90903 12 17
113-91604 23 T
113-930565 10 1
113-93352 10 2
113-93600 12 32
113-93758 iz 31
113-93857 12 38
113-94400 8 21
113-94509 8 29
113-94707 8 48
113-95001 17 14
113-95100 717
113-95258 17 16
113-95506 17 1%
113-95852 17 23
113-97007 10 14
113-97155 14 30
113-97265 23 5

T




JUKI CORPORATION
HEAD OFFICE

2-1, 8-CHOME, KOKURYO-CHO,
CHOFU-GITY, TOKYO, JAPAN

BUSINESS OFFICE
23-3, KABUKI-CHO 1-CHOME,
SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 160, JAPAN

CABLE : JUKI TOKYO
TELEX : J22967, 232-2301
PHONE : 03{205)#188, 1189, 1190

JUKI k=2t
T182 ER&AMMEENS-21

TEL. 03-480-1111 {(ft5R)

T =ReafRocEl
TEL. 03-480-1H3(F1 P12

1988.1 1 Printed in Japan






